AUBURN UNIVERSITY ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE
ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025, FALL AND SPRING SEMESTERS

Alabama Resident

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Graduate

On-Campus Off-Campus Living with Parent(s) Off-Campus Living with Parent(s)
Tuition/Fees $12,890 $12,890 $12,890 $12,890 $12,890
Living Expenses (Housing/Food) $16,626 $15,436 $8,366 $15,436 $8,366
Books, course materials, supplies, and equipment $1,200 $1,200 $1,200 $1,200 $1,200
Personal $3,012 $3,012 $3,012 $3,012 $3,012
Transportation $3.154 $3.154 $3.154 $3.154 $3.154
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $36,882 $35,692 $28,622 $35,692 $28,622

Non-Resident

Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate

On-Campus Off-Campus Off-Campus
Tuition/Fees $34,922 $34,922 $34,922
Living Expenses (Housing/Food) $16,626 $15,436 $15,436
Books, course materials, supplies, and equipment $1,200 $1,200 $1,200
Personal $3,012 $3,012 $3,012
Transportation $3.154 $3.154 $3.154
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $58,914 $57,724 $57,724

Estimates are based on full-time enrollment. There are no additional charges for credit hours above 12 (undergraduate) or 9 (graduate). However, this does not apply to graduate on-line distance
programs.

Undergraduate College of Business students are charged a professional fee of $328 per semester for FR and SO classifications and $656 per semester for JR and SR classifications in addition to
tuition/fees.

Undergraduate College of Engineering students are charged a professional fee of $471 per semester for FR classification and $823 per semester for SO, JR, SR classifications in addition to
tuition/fees.

Undergraduate School of Nursing students are charged a professional fee of $350 per credit hour for clinical courses in addition to tuition/fees.
Interior Design majors are charged a professional fee of $2286 per semester in addition to tuition/fees.
Hospitality Management majors are charged a professional fee of $530 per semester in addition to tuition/fees.

Graduate College of Business students are charged a professional fee of $229 per credit hour in addition to tuition/fees.



Tuition/Fees
Living Expenses (Housing/Food)

AUBURN UNIVERSITY ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE
ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025, FALL AND SPRING SEMESTERS

Professional Architecture

Professional Programs

Alabama Resident

Professional Pharmacy

Professional Veterinary Medicine

Off-Campus
$17,210

$15,436

Books, course materials, supplies, and equipment $5,150

Personal
Transportation
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST

Tuition/Fees
Living Expenses (Housing/Food)

$3,012
$3.154
$43,962

Professional Architecture

Off-Campus
$24,890

$15,436
$4,040
$3,012
$3.154
$50,532

Non-Resident
Professional Pharmacy

Off-Campus
$31,974

$15,436
$3,329
$3,012
$3.154
$56,905

Professional Veterinary Medicine

Off-Campus
$39,242

$15,436

Books, course materials, supplies, and equipment $5,150

Personal
Transportation
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST

$3,012
$3.154
$65,994

Off-Campus
$46,922

$15,436
$4,040
$3,012
$3.154
$72,564

Off-Campus
$54,006

$15,436
$3,329
$3,012
$3.154
$78,937

Housing/food, books, course materials, supplies, and equipment, personal, and transportation amounts are estimates. These amounts will vary depending on where you live and your

personal spending.
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