AUBURN UNIVERSITY <u>ESTIMATED</u> COST OF ATTENDANCE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025, FALL AND SPRING SEMESTERS

			Alabama Resident		
	Undergraduate	Undergraduate	Undergraduate	Graduate	Graduate
	On-Campus	Off-Campus	Living with Parent(s)	Off-Campus	Living with Parent(s)
Tuition/Fees	\$12,890	\$12,890	\$12,890	\$12,890	\$12,890
Living Expenses (Housing/Food)	\$16,626	\$15,436	\$8,366	\$15,436	\$8,366
Books, course materials, supplies, and equipmen	t \$1,200	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$1,200
Personal	\$3,012	\$3,012	\$3,012	\$3,012	\$3,012
Transportation	\$ <u>3,154</u>	<u>\$3,154</u>	<u>\$3,154</u>	\$ <u>3,154</u>	<u>\$3,154</u>
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	\$36,882	\$35,692	\$28,622	\$35,692	\$28,622

		Non	-Resident
	Undergraduate	Undergraduate	Graduate
	On-Campus	Off-Campus	Off-Campus
Tuition/Fees	\$34,922	\$34,922	\$34,922
Living Expenses (Housing/Food)	\$16,626	\$15,436	\$15,436
Books, course materials, supplies, and equipment	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$1,200
Personal	\$3,012	\$3,012	\$3,012
Transportation	\$ <u>3,154</u>	<u>\$3,154</u>	\$ <u>3,154</u>
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	\$58,914	\$57,724	\$57,724

Estimates are based on full-time enrollment. There are no additional charges for credit hours above 12 (undergraduate) or 9 (graduate). However, this does not apply to graduate on-line distance programs.

Undergraduate College of Business students are charged a professional fee of \$328 per semester for FR and SO classifications and \$656 per semester for JR and SR classifications in addition to tuition/fees.

Undergraduate College of Engineering students are charged a professional fee of \$471 per semester for FR classification and \$823 per semester for SO, JR, SR classifications in addition to tuition/fees.

Undergraduate School of Nursing students are charged a professional fee of \$350 per credit hour for clinical courses in addition to tuition/fees.

Interior Design majors are charged a professional fee of \$2286 per semester in addition to tuition/fees.

Hospitality Management majors are charged a professional fee of \$530 per semester in addition to tuition/fees.

Graduate College of Business students are charged a professional fee of \$229 per credit hour in addition to tuition/fees.

AUBURN UNIVERSITY <u>ESTIMATED</u> COST OF ATTENDANCE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025, FALL AND SPRING SEMESTERS

Professional Programs

Alabama Resident

	Professional Architecture	Professional Pharmacy	Professional Veterinary Medicine
	Off-Campus	Off-Campus	Off-Campus
Tuition/Fees	\$17,210	\$24,890	\$31,974
Living Expenses (Housing/Food)	\$15,436	\$15,436	\$15,436
Books, course materials, supplies, and equipment	\$5,150	\$4,040	\$3,329

Erving Expenses (freusing reed)	Ψ15,150	Ψ13,130	Ψ13,130
Books, course materials, supplies, and eq	uipment \$5,150	\$4,040	\$3,329
Personal	\$3,012	\$3,012	\$3,012
Transportation	\$ <u>3,154</u>	<u>\$3,154</u>	\$3,154
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	\$43,962	\$50,532	\$56,905

	Non-Resident		
	Professional Architecture	Professional Pharmacy	Professional Veterinary Medicine
	Off-Campus	Off-Campus	Off-Campus
Tuition/Fees	\$39,242	\$46,922	\$54,006
Living Expenses (Housing/Food)	\$15,436	\$15,436	\$15,436
Books, course materials, supplies, and equipmen	t \$5,150	\$4,040	\$3,329
Personal	\$3,012	\$3,012	\$3,012
Transportation	\$ <u>3,154</u>	<u>\$3,154</u>	\$3,154
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	\$65,994	\$72,564	\$78,937

Housing/food, books, course materials, supplies, and equipment, personal, and transportation amounts are estimates. These amounts will vary depending on where you live and your personal spending.

Revised November 17, 2023